## CERTIFICATE

I, G. S. Thompson, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting City Clerk of the City of Worthington, Nobles County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 227, entitled

"AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA"
with the original of such ordinance on file in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of such ordinance which was duly adopted at a Regular Meeting of the City Council, duly held on the 25th day of June, 1952.

(SEAL)

City Clerk

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 10 1952

H.H. Chesterman

Carretten of Carre

## ORDINANCE NO. 227

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON DO ORDAIN:

NOW WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 1843 et seq of Meson's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, being Section 413.14 of the Minnesota Statutes for 1941, all owners of property hereinafter described and abutting upon the City of Worthington, have petitioned the City Council of said City of Worthington to have such property annexed to said City:

AND WHEREAS, It is desired that said territory become a part of said City of Worthington, the same as if it had been originally a part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, The following described territory is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Worthington, to wit:

That part of the platted property known as North Worthington, lying in the Southwest (warter of Section 13, Township 102 North, Range 10 West of the 5th P.M., described as follows: That part of Lot Four (4), Elock One (1), of North Worthington described as commencing 2.5 feet West of the Southeast corner of said lot, thence West on the South lot line a distance of 50 feet; thence North of the North line of said lot; thence East 50 feet to a point 2.5 feet West of the Northeast corner of said lot; thence South to the point of beginning, together with that part of the public alley lying North of and abutting the above said described property.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Worthington, Minnesota, this 25th day of June, 1952.

(SEAL)	
	H. E. DAVIDSON Nayor
	Mayor
Attest G. S. THOMPSON	11777
Actest G. S. THOMPSON City Clerk	

#11777 O.D.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
L E D
.III 10 1952
H.H. Chesterman